appointment of Mr. Suraj Bhandari (DIN: 07296523), as a 
Whole-time Director of the Company, for the period of three 
years, commencing from 13th November, 2019 and concluding 
on 12th November, 2022 as hereunder:

I.	 REMUNERATION:

(A)	 Monthly Salary of Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lac 
Fifty Thousand Only)

(B)	 PERQUISITES:

(i)	 In addition to the salary as above, Mr. Suraj 
Bhandari will be entitled to Personal Accident 
Insurance and Group Life Insurance, Club fees 
subject to a maximum of two clubs, medical 
reimbursement and company provided car